
Ecosystem Technical Committee  1/10/2023 

 

Clifford Borgstedt 

Phone:  (832) 367-9598 

E-mail:  borgstedtranch@hotmail.com 

 

Eric Brazer, Jr. 

Phone:  (919) 451-1971 

E-mail:  eric@shareholdersalliance.org  

 

David Chagaris, Ph.D.  

Phone: (727) 710-0512 

E-mail: dchagaris@ufl.edu  

 

Jennifer Cudney, Ph.D.  

Phone:  (727) 209-5980 

Email:  jennifer.cudney@noaa.gov 

 

Michael Drexler, Ph.D. 

Phone:  (508) 340-2705 

Email:  mdrexler@oceanconservancy.org  

 

Nick Farmer, Ph.D. 

Phone:  (727) 551-5759  

Email:  nick.farmer@noaa.gov  

 

Mandy Karnauskas, Ph.D., Chair 

Phone:  (305) 361-4592 

E-mail:  Mandy.Karnauskas@noaa.gov  

 

Joshua Kilborn, Ph.D. 

Phone:  (904) 704-6321 

E-mail:  jpk@usf.edu  

 

Matthew McPherson, Ph.D. 

Phone:  (305) 365-4112 

E-mail:  matthew.mcpherson@noaa.gov  

 

Steven Saul, Ph.D. 

Phone:  (786) 423-7625 

E-mail:  steven.sauls@asu.edu 

 

Steven Scyphers, Ph.D.2 

Phone:  (334) 701-8864  

E-mail:  s.scyphers@northeastern.edu  

 

Casey Streeter, Vice Chair 

Phone (239) 333-8832 

E-mail:  casey@floridawatermen.org 

 

 

 

Staff Representative:  Natasha Mendez-Ferrer  

 

 

 

 

 

 

The mission of the Ecosystem Technical 

Committee is to incorporate ecological 

interactions into stock assessments and 

management goals based on objectives set forth by 

the Council.  The Ecosystem Technical 

Committee will work with Council staff to support 

the development of the Council’s ecosystem-based 

fishery management plan.  This plan will 

accommodate regional needs in the Gulf of 

Mexico while considering the existing National 

Ecosystem Plan and Regional Ecosystem 

Roadmap guiding principles. 
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